

IN THE COURT OF THE SPECIAL JUDGE SPE/CBI - II, ERNAKULAM

Present:-

Shri. Kamanees K, Special Judge (SPE/CBI)-II

Wednesday, the 10th day of March, 2021 / 19th Phalgun, 1942

Crl.MP No.15/2021

in

CC No. 02/2012

Petitioner/Accused No.1:-

Purushothaman, Aged 68 years,
S/o.late C.V.Anbunchi Nair, Pournami,
Nambiar Keechal, Udama, Kasaragod-671519.

By Adv. Shri .I.V.Pramod.

Complainant/Respondent:-

CBI/ACB, Cochin.
By Public Prosecutor, CBI

This petition is filed by the counsel for the Petitioner to permit the petitioner (A1) to answer the plea to charge through his counsel.

This petition is having been heard on 10/03/2021 and the Court on the same day passed the following:-

ORDER

No objection. The petitioner shall be rendered through counsel.

Pronounced by me in open court this the 10th day of March, 2021.

Sd/-

Kamanees.K
Special Judge (SPE/CBI)-II

APPENDIX:-NIL

Sd/-

Special Judge (SPE/CBI)-II

// True copy //

(By Order)

Sheristadar

Crl.M.P No.15/2021
IN
CC No.02/2012
Order dated 10/03/2021